
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
ppb

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
ppb

0.4 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.4
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

1 2 3
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

1e-01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e-01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.8 1.6 2.4
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.496 0.497 0.498 0.499
ppb

0.496 0.497 0.498 0.499
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.9985 1.0000 1.0015
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14
ppb

0.10 0.05 0.00 0.05 0.10
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e-02 1e-01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
ppb

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
ppb

0.4 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.4
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

1 2 3
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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